



City of Port St. Lucie
Procurement Management Division
121 SW Port St. Lucie Blvd,, Port St. Lucie, FL 34984

EVALUATION TABULATION

GEN No. 20240111

SW Kestor Drive Sidewalk Construction Project

RESPONSE DEADLINE: March 26, 2025 at 12:30 pm

Report Generated: Thursday, May 1, 2025

SELECTED VENDOR TOTALS

Vendor	Total
M&M ASPHALT MAINTENANCE INC D/B/A ALL COUNTY PAVING	\$1,797,000.00
GRSC, Inc.	\$1,874,207.50
Heavy Civil Inc.	\$2,067,357.116
RCS Construction & Remodeling, LLC	\$2,402,945.30

ROADWAY

ROADWAY					GRSC, Inc.			Heavy Civil Inc.			M&M ASPHALT MAINTENANCE INC D/B/A ALL COUNTY PAVING			RCS Construction & Remodeling, LLC		
Selecte d	Line Item	Description	Quantit y	Uni t	Unit Cost	Total	Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	Pay Item No.
X	1	MOBILIZATION/GENER AL CONDITIONS/BONDS	1	LS	\$145,000.0 0	\$145,000.00	101- 1A	\$205,400.0 0	\$205,400.00	101- 1A	\$47,600.8 0	\$47,600.80	101- 1A	\$320,000.0 0	\$320,000.00	101- 1A
X	2	PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO	1	LS	\$750.00	\$750.00	101- 1B	\$800.00	\$800.00	101- 1B	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	101- 1B	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	101- 1B

EVALUATION TABULATION
GEN No. 20240111
SW Kestor Drive Sidewalk Construction Project

Selected	Line Item	ROADWAY			GRSC, Inc.			Heavy Civil Inc.			M&M ASPHALT MAINTENANCE INC D/B/A ALL COUNTY PAVING			RCS Construction & Remodeling, LLC		
		Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total	Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	Pay Item No.
X	3	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	102-1	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	102-1	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	102-1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	102-1
X	4	SEDIMENT BARRIER	6250	LF	\$4.00	\$25,000.00	104-10-3	\$3.00	\$18,750.00	104-10-3	\$3.30	\$20,625.00	104-10-3	\$4.10	\$25,625.00	104-10-3
X	5	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	310	LF	\$25.00	\$7,750.00	104-11	\$19.00	\$5,890.00	104-11	\$25.00	\$7,750.00	104-11	\$7.00	\$2,170.00	104-11
X	6	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	23	EA	\$215.00	\$4,945.00	104-18	\$165.00	\$3,795.00	104-18	\$125.00	\$2,875.00	104-18	\$230.00	\$5,290.00	104-18
X	7	CLEARING & GRUBBING	4.8	AC	\$9,500.00	\$45,600.00	110-1	\$9,104.17	\$43,700.016	110-1	\$17,500.00	\$84,000.00	110-1	\$7,000.00	\$33,600.00	110-1
X	8	EXISTING CONCRETE REMOVAL	1500	SY	\$45.50	\$68,250.00	110-4-10A	\$41.00	\$61,500.00	110-4-10A	\$20.00	\$30,000.00	110-4-10A	\$25.00	\$37,500.00	110-4-10A
X	9	EXISTING PAVER DRIVEWAY REMOVAL	600	SY	\$35.00	\$21,000.00	110-4-10B	\$20.00	\$12,000.00	110-4-10B	\$17.00	\$10,200.00	110-4-10B	\$31.00	\$18,600.00	110-4-10B
X	10	REGULAR EXCAVATION	2416	CY	\$8.50	\$20,536.00	120-1	\$160.00	\$386,560.00	120-1	\$46.50	\$112,344.00	120-1	\$18.00	\$43,488.00	120-1
X	11	EMBANKMENT	1215	CY	\$22.00	\$26,730.00	120-6	\$107.00	\$130,005.00	120-6	\$26.00	\$31,590.00	120-6	\$22.00	\$26,730.00	120-6
X	12	PAVEMENT REPAIR DRIVEWAY & CULVERT CROSSING (ASPHALT)	235	SY	\$298.00	\$70,030.00	286-2	\$60.00	\$14,100.00	286-2	\$85.00	\$19,975.00	286-2	\$88.00	\$20,680.00	286-2

EVALUATION TABULATION
GEN No. 20240111
SW Kestor Drive Sidewalk Construction Project

ROADWAY					GRSC, Inc.			Heavy Civil Inc.			M&M ASPHALT MAINTENANCE INC D/B/A ALL COUNTY PAVING			RCS Construction & Remodeling, LLC		
Selecte d	Line Item	Description	Quantit y	Unit	Unit Cost	Total	Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	Pay Item No.
X	13	INLETS, CLOSED FLUME	1	EA	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	425-1-910	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	425-1-910	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	425-1-910	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	425-1-910
X	14	INLETS, DITCH BOT, TYPE C, MODIFY TOP	1	EA	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	425-1521	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	425-1521	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	425-1521	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	425-1521
X	15	MANHOLE, ADJUST (AIR RELEASE VALVE)	3	EA	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	425-5	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	425-5	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	425-5	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	425-5
X	16	PIPE CULVERT, CAP, ROUND, 18"S/CD	21	LF	\$165.00	\$3,465.00	430-175-118	\$165.23	\$3,469.83	430-175-118	\$248.50	\$5,218.50	430-175-118	\$150.00	\$3,150.00	430-175-118
X	17	PIPE CULVERT, CAP, ROUND, 24"S/CD	27	LF	\$175.00	\$4,725.00	430-175-124	\$155.51	\$4,198.77	430-175-124	\$258.00	\$6,966.00	430-175-124	\$175.00	\$4,725.00	430-175-124
X	18	PIPE CULVERT, ERCP, OTHER-ELIP/ARCH, 12"X18"S/CD	471	LF	\$220.00	\$103,620.00	430-175-215A	\$186.00	\$87,606.00	430-175-215A	\$193.00	\$90,903.00	430-175-215A	\$86.50	\$40,741.50	430-175-215A
X	19	PIPE CULVERT, CAP, OTHER-ELIP/ARCH, 13"X17"S/CD	1353	LF	\$155.00	\$209,715.00	430-175-215B	\$87.00	\$117,711.00	430-175-215B	\$140.00	\$189,420.00	430-175-215B	\$135.00	\$182,655.00	430-175-215B
X	20	PIPE CULVERT, ERCP, OTHER-ELIP/ARCH, 14"X23"S/CD	159	LF	\$200.00	\$31,800.00	430-175-218A	\$216.00	\$34,344.00	430-175-218A	\$190.00	\$30,210.00	430-175-218A	\$105.00	\$16,695.00	430-175-218A
X	21	PIPE CULVERT, CAP, OTHER-ELIP/ARCH, 15"X21"S/CD	148	LF	\$165.00	\$24,420.00	430-175-218B	\$144.00	\$21,312.00	430-175-218B	\$213.00	\$31,524.00	430-175-218B	\$160.00	\$23,680.00	430-175-218B

EVALUATION TABULATION
GEN No. 20240111
SW Kestor Drive Sidewalk Construction Project

ROADWAY					GRSC, Inc.			Heavy Civil Inc.			M&M ASPHALT MAINTENANCE INC D/B/A ALL COUNTY PAVING			RCS Construction & Remodeling, LLC		
Selecte d	Line Item	Description	Quantit y	Unit	Unit Cost	Total	Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	Pay Item No.
X	22	PIPE CULVERT, CAP, OTHER-ELIP/ARCH, 19"X30"S/CD	53	LF	\$275.00	\$14,575.00	430- 175- 230	\$267.00	\$14,151.00	430- 175- 230	\$345.00	\$18,285.00	430- 175- 230	\$220.00	\$11,660.00	430- 175- 230
X	23	STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 12"X18", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ELLIPTICAL	8	EA	\$3,800.00	\$30,400.00	430- 515- 100	\$3,900.00	\$31,200.00	430- 515- 100	\$3,700.00	\$29,600.00	430- 515- 100	\$306.00	\$2,448.00	430- 515- 100
X	24	STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 14"X23", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ELLIPTICAL	2	EA	\$4,850.00	\$9,700.00	430- 518- 102	\$2,980.00	\$5,960.00	430- 518- 102	\$6,700.00	\$13,400.00	430- 518- 102	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	430- 518- 102
X	25	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD	2	EA	\$3,850.00	\$7,700.00	430- 982- 125	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	430- 982- 125	\$2,850.00	\$5,700.00	430- 982- 125	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	430- 982- 125
X	26	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" CD	2	EA	\$4,250.00	\$8,500.00	430- 982- 129	\$2,135.00	\$4,270.00	430- 982- 129	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	430- 982- 129	\$663.00	\$1,326.00	430- 982- 129
X	27	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 13"X17" CD	6	EA	\$4,250.00	\$25,500.00	430- 982- 625	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	430- 982- 625	\$2,750.00	\$16,500.00	430- 982- 625	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	430- 982- 625
X	28	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 12"X18" CD	6	EA	\$4,550.00	\$27,300.00	430- 982- 625A	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	430- 982- 625A	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	430- 982- 625A	\$632.00	\$3,792.00	430- 982- 625A
X	29	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 14"X23" CD	4	EA	\$5,650.00	\$22,600.00	430- 982- 629	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	430- 982- 629	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	430- 982- 629	\$725.00	\$2,900.00	430- 982- 629

EVALUATION TABULATION

GEN No. 20240111

SW Kestor Drive Sidewalk Construction Project

ROADWAY					GRSC, Inc.			Heavy Civil Inc.			M&M ASPHALT MAINTENANCE INC D/B/A ALL COUNTY PAVING			RCS Construction & Remodeling, LLC		
Selecte d	Line Item	Description	Quantit y	Unit	Unit Cost	Total	Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	Pay Item No.
X	30	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 19"X30" CD	2	EA	\$5,850.00	\$11,700.00	430- 982- 633	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	430- 982- 633	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	430- 982- 633	\$1,125.00	\$2,250.00	430- 982- 633
X	31	SWALE LINER, BLACK POLY, 1/4 SECTION OF 12" ID PIPE	4410	LF	\$22.50	\$99,225.00	514- 72	\$18.70	\$82,467.00	514- 72	\$5.00	\$22,050.00	514- 72	\$7.00	\$30,870.00	514- 72
X	32	PEDESRTIAN/BICYCLE RAILING, ALUMINUM ONLY 42"	60	LF	\$350.00	\$21,000.00	515- 2311	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	515- 2311	\$121.00	\$7,260.00	515- 2311	\$357.00	\$21,420.00	515- 2311
X	33	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	334	LF	\$42.00	\$14,028.00	520- 1-10	\$40.00	\$13,360.00	520- 1-10	\$55.00	\$18,370.00	520- 1-10	\$8.70	\$2,905.80	520- 1-10
X	34	CONCRETE SIDEWALK/PADS , 4" THICK	3532	SY	\$68.00	\$240,176.00	522- 1	\$55.50	\$196,026.00	522- 1	\$69.00	\$243,708.00	522- 1	\$120.00	\$423,840.00	522- 1
X	35	CONCRETE SIDEWALK/PADS , 6" THICK	2513	SY	\$85.00	\$213,605.00	522- 2A	\$84.50	\$212,348.50	522- 2A	\$110.00	\$276,430.00	522- 2A	\$160.00	\$402,080.00	522- 2A
X	36	CONCRETE SIDEWALK/PADS , 6" THICK (SHALLOW PIPE COVER)	270	SY	\$93.00	\$25,110.00	522- 2B	\$225.00	\$60,750.00	522- 2B	\$270.00	\$72,900.00	522- 2B	\$350.00	\$94,500.00	522- 2B
X	37	DETECTABLE MAT	230	SF	\$45.00	\$10,350.00	527- 2	\$37.00	\$8,510.00	527- 2	\$28.00	\$6,440.00	527- 2	\$128.00	\$29,440.00	527- 2
X	38	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	13620	SY	\$8.50	\$115,770.00	570- 1-2	\$8.00	\$108,960.00	570- 1-2	\$9.00	\$122,580.00	570- 1-2	\$15.50	\$211,110.00	570- 1-2

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - SW Kestor Drive Sidewalk Construction Project

EVALUATION TABULATION

GEN No. 20240111

SW Kestor Drive Sidewalk Construction Project

ROADWAY					GRSC, Inc.			Heavy Civil Inc.			M&M ASPHALT MAINTENANCE INC D/B/A ALL COUNTY PAVING			RCS Construction & Remodeling, LLC		
Selecte d	Line Item	Description	Quantit y	Unit	Unit Cost	Total	Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	Pay Item No.
X	39	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 3" ALUMINUM ROUNDS	12	AS	\$1,250.00	\$15,000.00	700- 1- 111	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	700- 1- 111	\$1,070.00	\$12,840.00	700- 1- 111	\$460.00	\$5,520.00	700- 1- 111
X	40	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	1	AS	\$350.00	\$350.00	700- 1- 500	\$650.00	\$650.00	700- 1- 500	\$712.00	\$712.00	700- 1- 500	\$360.00	\$360.00	700- 1- 500
X	41	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	12	AS	\$70.00	\$840.00	700- 1- 600	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	700- 1- 600	\$120.00	\$1,440.00	700- 1- 600	\$310.00	\$3,720.00	700- 1- 600
X	42	MULTI- POST SIGN, GROUND MOUNT, RELOCATE (NEIGHBORHOOD SIGN)	1	AS	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	700- 2- 500	\$750.00	\$750.00	700- 2- 500	\$1,780.00	\$1,780.00	700- 2- 500	\$615.00	\$615.00	700- 2- 500
X	43	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF (STREET BLADES & NEIGHBORHOOD)	18	EA	\$650.00	\$11,700.00	700- 3- 101	\$550.00	\$9,900.00	700- 3- 101	\$600.00	\$10,800.00	700- 3- 101	\$52.00	\$936.00	700- 3- 101
X	44	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK	934	LF	\$4.50	\$4,203.00	711- 11- 123	\$4.00	\$3,736.00	711- 11- 123	\$3.55	\$3,315.70	711- 11- 123	\$72.00	\$67,248.00	711- 11- 123
X	45	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK	587	LF	\$8.50	\$4,989.50	711- 11- 125	\$21.00	\$12,327.00	711- 11- 125	\$24.00	\$14,088.00	711- 11- 125	\$125.00	\$73,375.00	711- 11- 125

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - SW Kestor Drive Sidewalk Construction Project

EVALUATION TABULATION

GEN No. 20240111

SW Kestor Drive Sidewalk Construction Project

ROADWAY					GRSC, Inc.			Heavy Civil Inc.			M&M ASPHALT MAINTENANCE INC D/B/A ALL COUNTY PAVING			RCS Construction & Remodeling, LLC		
Selecte d	Line Item	Description	Quantit y	Unit	Unit Cost	Total	Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	Pay Item No.
X	46	UTILITY FIXTURE, WATER METER BOX, ADJUST	19	EA	\$1,150.00	\$21,850.00	1080 -215- A	\$550.00	\$10,450.00	1080 -215- A	\$900.00	\$17,100.00	1080 -215- A	\$2,000.00	\$38,000.00	1080 -215- A
X	47	UTILITY FIXTURE, VALVE BOX, ADJUST	18	EA	\$1,150.00	\$20,700.00	1080 -215- B	\$475.00	\$8,550.00	1080 -215- B	\$400.00	\$7,200.00	1080 -215- B	\$1,850.00	\$33,300.00	1080 -215- B
X	48	FIRE HYDRANT, ADJUST & MODIFY	6	EA	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00	1644 -700	\$3,200.00	\$19,200.00	1644 -700	\$5,500.00	\$33,000.00	1644 -700	\$2,350.00	\$14,100.00	1644 -700
Total						\$1,874,207.50			\$2,067,357.116			\$1,797,000.00			\$2,402,945.30	

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - SW Kestor Drive Sidewalk Construction Project